SHENZHEN HOLATEK CO.,LTD.

Rm.1001, Unit 4, Bld.B, Kexing Science Park, Keyuan Road, Nashan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: Jan 22, 2018

FCC ID: SMC-M6

Model Number: M6, M6S, M6 PRO

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **SHENZHEN HOLATEK CO.,LTD.** declare that this EUT (FCC ID: **SMC-M6**) will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part recognized test lab(**SHENZHEN HOLATEK CO.,LTD.**).

Rm.1001, Unit 4, Bld.B, Kexing Science Park, Keyuan Road, Nashan District, Shenzhen, China Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Alex Ymi

(Signed)

Name / Title: Alex Xiao / N/A

Company: SHENZHEN HOLATEK CO.,LTD.

Address: Rm.1001, Unit 4, Bld. B, Kexing Science Park, Nashan District,

Shenzhen, China

Phone: **755-22913831** Fax: **755-22913831**

Email: huangqiuxia@holatek.cn